The Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands Minutes of a Regular Council meeting held Thursday, July 18, 2019 in the Waterfront Artisan Incubator and Technology Center at 7:00p.m.

PRESENT: Mayor Al MacNevin, Councillors: Barb Baker, Al Boyd, Laurie Cook, Mike Erskine, Jim

Ferguson, William Koehler, Dawn Orr and Bruce Wood

STAFF PRESENT: David Williamson, CAO

Pam Cress, Clerk

Reid Taylor, Manager of Community Services Wayne Williamson, Assistant Foreman Public Works

Mayor MacNevin called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Resolution No. 206-07-2019

Moved by: M. Erskine Seconded by: A. Boyd

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

approves the agenda.

Carried

Resolution No. 207-07-2019

Moved by: M. Erskine Seconded by: D. Orr

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

approves the placement of a "hidden driveway" sign in close proximity to 302 Tamarack Lane.

Carried

Resolution No. 208-07-2019

Moved by: M. Erskine Seconded by: B. Wood

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands proceeds in camera in order to address a matter pertaining to litigation or potential litigation, including matters

before administrative tribunals, affecting the municipality or board.

Carried

Resolution No. 209-07-2019

Moved by: M. Erskine Seconded by: D. Orr

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands does

now Rise and Report.

Carried

Resolution No. 210-07-2019

Moved by: D. Orr

Seconded by: J. Ferguson

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands does

now adjourn at 7:41 pm.

Carried

Al MacNevin	 Mayor	Pam Cress	 Clerk